



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0111-0121
Letting Date: November 18, 2015
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 510 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Pomfret Maintenance Facility

Counties: POMFRET
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): N/A

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) LaRosa Building Group LLC | | (2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc. | | (3) Nosal Builders, Inc. | |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 0010 | 0020801 | (1.000) | 31,000.00000 | 31,000.00 | 34,000.00000 | 34,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 0020902 | (1.000) | 8,600.00000 | 8,600.00 | 22,000.00000 | 22,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| | LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 0100072 | (1.000) | 35,590.00000 | 35,590.00 | 57,000.00000 | 57,000.00 | 39,300.00000 | 39,300.00 |
| | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 0100150 | (1.000) | 6,475,000.00000 | 6,475,000.00 | 6,557,000.00000 | 6,557,000.00 | 6,729,719.00000 | 6,729,719.00 |
| | MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 0101000 | (1.000) | 7,550.00000 | 7,550.00 | 17,500.00000 | 17,500.00 | 8,500.00000 | 8,500.00 |
| | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 0101117 | 150.000 | 41.00000 | 6,150.00 | 75.00000 | 11,250.00 | 38.53000 | 5,779.50 |
| | CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0101143 | 10,000.000 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0101183 | (1.000) | 25,825.00000 | 25,825.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 31,400.00000 | 31,400.00 |
| | PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0101184 | (1.000) | 2,800.00000 | 2,800.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PCB SOILS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) LaRosa Building Group LLC | | (2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc. | | (3) Nosal Builders, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|--|-------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0100 | 0202315 | 225.000 | 68.00000 | 15,300.00 | 115.00000 | 25,875.00 | 85.80000 | 19,305.00 |
| | DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** | ton | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0202641 | 8.000 | 868.00000 | 6,944.00 | 1,625.00000 | 13,000.00 | 1,200.00000 | 9,600.00 |
| | 4" GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0202642 | 1.000 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0304002 | 1,620.000 | 45.00000 | 72,900.00 | 25.00000 | 40,500.00 | 34.44000 | 55,792.80 |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0406171 | 1,210.000 | 121.00000 | 146,410.00 | 125.00000 | 151,250.00 | 113.00000 | 136,730.00 |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0406172 | 1,140.000 | 127.00000 | 144,780.00 | 140.00000 | 159,600.00 | 118.00000 | 134,520.00 |
| | HMA S0.375 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0406236 | 990.000 | 9.15000 | 9,058.50 | 7.00000 | 6,930.00 | 8.50000 | 8,415.00 |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0406996 | 650.000 | 9.00000 | 5,850.00 | 25.00000 | 16,250.00 | 8.00000 | 5,200.00 |
| | PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0406999 | 3,000.000 | 1.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0969062 | 17.000 | 1,275.00000 | 21,675.00 | 4,000.00000 | 68,000.00 | 10,725.00000 | 182,325.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0970006 | 600.000 | 1.00000 | 600.00 | 1.00000 | 600.00 | 1.00000 | 600.00 |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) LaRosa Building Group LLC | | (2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc. | | (3) Nosal Builders, Inc. | |
|------------------------|---|-------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0210 | 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | 10.000 hr | 107.00000 | 1,070.00 | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 | 58.70000 587.00 |
| 0220 | 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 16,175.00000 | 16,175.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 6,500.00000 6,500.00 |
| 0230 | 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | 10.000 day | 129.00000 | 1,290.00 | 500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 107.00000 1,070.00 |
| 0240 | 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE | 10.000 ea. | 151.00000 | 1,510.00 | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 | 25.00000 250.00 |
| 0250 | 0999002 DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 70,092.00000 | 70,092.00 | 102,745.00000 | 102,745.00 | 80,000.00000 80,000.00 |
| 0260 | 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 250.000 s.f. | 26.00000 | 6,500.00 | 50.00000 | 12,500.00 | 8.50000 2,125.00 |
| 0270 | 1404102 SEPTIC SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 51,760.00000 | 51,760.00 | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | 78,708.00000 78,708.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | \$7,178,429.50 | | \$7,407,000.00 | | \$7,586,426.30 |
| Contract Totals | | | \$7,178,429.50 | | \$7,407,000.00 | | \$7,586,426.30 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Waters Construction Co., Inc. | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0010 | 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 31,000.00000 | 31,000.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Waters Construction Co., Inc. | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0020 | 0020902 (1.000) | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| | LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 0100072 (1.000) | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 0100150 (1.000) | 7,200,000.00000 | 7,200,000.00 | | | | |
| | MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 0101000 (1.000) | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 0101117 150.000 | 20.00000 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| | CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0101143 10,000.000 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| | HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0101183 (1.000) | 32,000.00000 | 32,000.00 | | | | |
| | PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0101184 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PCB SOILS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0202315 225.000 | 58.00000 | 13,050.00 | | | | |
| | DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0202641 8.000 | 810.00000 | 6,480.00 | | | | |
| | 4" GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0202642 1.000 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | | | | |
| | ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Waters Construction Co., Inc. | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0130 | 0304002 | 1,620.000 | 47.00000 | 76,140.00 | | | |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE | c.y. | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0406171 | 1,210.000 | 115.00000 | 139,150.00 | | | |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0406172 | 1,140.000 | 124.00000 | 141,360.00 | | | |
| | HMA S0.375 | ton | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0406236 | 990.000 | 8.00000 | 7,920.00 | | | |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0406996 | 650.000 | 13.00000 | 8,450.00 | | | |
| | PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0406999 | 3,000.000 | 1.00000 | 3,000.00 | | | |
| | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0969062 | 17.000 | 3,500.00000 | 59,500.00 | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0970006 | 600.000 | 1.00000 | 600.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0970007 | 10.000 | 50.00000 | 500.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | | |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0976002 | 10.000 | 2.00000 | 20.00 | | | |
| | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | | | | | |
| 0240 | 0981100 | 10.000 | 47.00000 | 470.00 | | | |
| | 42" TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Waters Construction Co., Inc. | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0250 | 0999002 | (1.000) | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 | | | | |
| DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 1220027 | 250.000 | 15.00000 | 3,750.00 | | | | |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 1404102 | (1.000) | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | | | | |
| SEPTIC SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$7,926,390.00 | | | | |
| Contract Totals | | | | \$7,926,390.00 | | | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum